EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. MEDICAID AGENCY Amended Rule: 560-X-62-.12 Service Delivery Network Requirements March 22, 2016

> Person to contact for copy of rule: Administrative Secretary Alabama Medicaid Agency 501 Dexter Avenue Montgomery, AL 36103

New Rules:560-X-64-.01Certificate in Order to Collaborate with other Entities,
Individuals, or Integrated Care Networks560-X-64-.02Active Supervision of CollaborationsMarch 22, 2016Active Supervision of Collaborations

Person to contact for copy of rule: Administrative Secretary Alabama Medicaid Agency 501 Dexter Avenue Montgomery, AL 36103

B. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

New Rules:	
820-2-1021	Eligibility to Return an Absentee Ballot by Electronic
	Transmission
820-2-1022	Minimum Criteria to Ensure Secure Electronic Return of Voted
	Absentee Ballots
820-2-1023	Electronic Return of Absentee Ballots
820-2-1024	Counting of Absentee Ballots Returned by Electronic
	Transmission

Date Filed: February 29, 2016

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown E-201 State Capitol Montgomery, AL 36103